hereby included in Exhibit B by reference.

EXHIBIT C

COSTS AND TERMS OF PAYMENT

A. I (we) agree to complete the paving of River Street Extension, River Street Pump Station, and the

Wastewater Treatment Facility compound as described in Exhibit B for the cost of:

$ 429,800.00

Amount in Figures

Four Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

Amount in Words

B. Contingency for asphalt cement mixtures = Not to exceed $75.000

The adjustment will take effect when the monthly price for asphalt cement as furnished by the NH Department

of Transportation differs from the base price contained in the proposal.